Incident Date Report Number

2/14/2024

2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024

2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024

2/14/2024

2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024

2/14/2024

2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024

RMP24-000314
RMP24-000315

RMP24-000316

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

3321 ALGONQUIN RD
0 BLK ARBOR DR
2401 KIRCHOFF RD

EMERSON AVE /
BROCKWAY ST

1460 GOLF RD

3500 OWL DR

2164 PLUM GROVE RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
3225 KIRCHOFF RD
4001 ALGONQUIN RD

KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE
LN

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

2310 EASTMAN ST
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR

BROCKWAY ST/
EMERSON AVE

BROCKWAY ST /
EMERSON AVE

PG ROAD/EMERSON
2177 VERMONT ST
4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE
DUPONT/BROCKWAY
2905 MEADOW DR

5 KNOLL RIDGE RD
2801 ALGONQUIN RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
ALARM

ALARM

TRAFFIC PURSUIT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
TRAFFIC STOP

HIT AND RUN

AMBULANCE CALL

PUBLIC SERVICE

Disposition

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/19/2024 7:17:09 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

2/14/2024

2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024

2/14/2024
2/14/2024

2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024

2/14/2024

2/14/2024
2/14/2024

2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024
2/14/2024

2/14/2024

2/14/2024

RMP24-000317

RMP24-000318

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3720 WREN LN

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2902 LARK CT

1 SHANNON LN

5200 NEWPORT DR

KIRCHOFF RD / RT53

APPROX LOC: 4686
LINDEN LN

1454 GOLF RD

2404 OAK

3701 ALGONQUIN RD
EUCLID/HICKS

APPROX LOC: 2665
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 1796 W
ALGONQUIN RD

2800 SOUTHAMPTON DR

GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

2801 ALGONQUIN RD
KIRCH JEWEL
SCH MEAD

APPROX LOC: 2441 PLUM

GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: 5106 OLD
PLUM GROVE RD

3701 ALGONQUIN RD

AMBULANCE CALL
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

ACCIDENT
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

UNWANTED SUBJECT
TRAFFIC STOP
911 WRONG NUMBER
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

AMBULANCE CALL
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP

TRAFFIC STOP

DISPUTE

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/19/2024 7:17:09 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
2/14/2024 APPROX LOC: 2340 HICKS TRAFFIC STOP
RD
2/14/2024 APPROX LOC: 4164 TRAFFIC STOP
WINNETKA AVE
2/14/2024 2103 SOUTH ST SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024 ILL VERM TRAFFIC STOP
2/14/2024 WHITE ARL TRAFFIC STOP
2/14/2024 CARRIAGEWAY DR/ TRAFFIC STOP
ALGONQUIN RD
2/14/2024 4000 E FRONTAGE RD SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

2/19/2024 7:17:09 AM



