



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/14/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/14/2024		0 BLK ARBOR DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/14/2024		EMERSON AVE / BROCKWAY ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		1460 GOLF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		3500 OWL DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2024		2164 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		1913 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/14/2024		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024	RMP24-000314	4001 ALGONQUIN RD	ALARM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2024	RMP24-000315	KIRCHOFF RD / ORIOLE LN	TRAFFIC PURSUIT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2024		2310 EASTMAN ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2024		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		BROCKWAY ST / EMERSON AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		BROCKWAY ST / EMERSON AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		PG ROAD/EMERSON	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		2177 VERMONT ST	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2024		4050 INDUSTRIAL AVE	CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		DUPONT/BROCKWAY	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024	RMP24-000316	2905 MEADOW DR	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2024		5 KNOLL RIDGE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/14/2024		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2024		3720 WREN LN	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/14/2024		2902 LARK CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2024		1 SHANNON LN	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2024		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024	RMP24-000317	KIRCHOFF RD / RT53	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
2/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 4686 LINDEN LN	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
2/14/2024		1454 GOLF RD	UNWANTED SUBJECT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
2/14/2024		2404 OAK	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	911 WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
2/14/2024		EUCLID/HICKS	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 2665 ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 1796 W ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		2800 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2024	RMP24-000318	GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		2801 ALGONQUIN RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
2/14/2024		KIRCH JEWEL	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		SCH MEAD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 2441 PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 5106 OLD PLUM GROVE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
2/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 2340 HICKS RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		APPROX LOC: 4164 WINNETKA AVE	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		2103 SOUTH ST	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
2/14/2024		ILL VERM	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		WHITE ARL	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		CARRIAGEWAY DR / ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
2/14/2024		4000 E FRONTAGE RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT